

Program No 2988-S Term 05/01/15 To 04/30/16							
TITLE: Copying							
				(Contr #1 - E4)	(Contr #2 - G4)	(Contr #3 - I4)	
				EAST BAY BLUE PRINT	CURRENT CONTRACTOR		
				OAKLAND, CA	EAST BAY BLUE PRINT		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:							
1.	Copying: 8-1/2 x 11" Prices do not include paper						
(a)	Text or Cover: black-only copying.....per printed page.....	7,500	0.017	127.50	0.018	135.00	
(b)	Tab dividers: black on one side only.....per printed tab.....	5,100	0.10	510.00	0.15	765.00	
(c)	Four-color copying.....per printed page.....	1,500	0.18	270.00	0.26	390.00	
2.	Copying of drawings, documents larger than 17 x 11": Prices to include paper						
(a)	Black-only.....per square foot.....	5,000	0.09	450.00	0.07	350.00	
(b)	Four-color.....per square foot.....	500	0.75	375.00	1.50	750.00	
II. PAPER: PER 100 LEAVES							
(a)	White offset book (50 lb), white writing (20 lb), or white Xerographic bond (20 lb).....	100	0.85	85.00	0.85	85.00	
(b)	Colored writing (24 lb).....	5	1.25	6.25	1.20	6.00	
(c)	High quality white laser bond (24 lb).....	10	1.50	15.00	2.50	25.00	
(d)	White index (110 lb).....	5	3.00	15.00	4.00	20.00	
(e)	Colored index (110 lb).....	5	3.50	17.50	5.00	25.00	
(f)	White vellum-finish cover (65 lb).....	5	3.00	15.00	3.50	17.50	
(g)	Colored vellum-finish cover (65 lb).....	5	4.00	20.00	4.00	20.00	
(h)	White vellum-finish cover (80 lb).....	5	5.00	25.00	5.00	25.00	
(i)	Colored vellum-finish cover (80 lb).....	5	6.00	30.00	10.00	50.00	
(j)	White index tab dividers (9x11", 1/5th cut, 90 lb)....per 100 tab dividers.....	50	6.00	300.00	5.00	250.00	
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
1.	Drilling as many as three holes per sheet...per 100 leaves....	25	1.00	25.00	0.20	5.00	
2.	Insertion of divider sheets, tabs or foldins...per 100 leaves....	10	2.00	20.00	10.00	100.00	
3.	Folding foldins and large format drawings (as many as three right angle and/or parallel folds per sheet).....per square foot.....	1,000	0.15	150.00	0.02	20.00	
4.	Wrapping in rolls.....each roll.....	20	0.50	10.00	0.50	10.00	
5.	Stapling: one to three stitches.....per piece.....	30	0.10	3.00	0.20	6.00	
6.	Binding with Acco fasteners (includes cost of drilling holes and metal fastener).....per book.....	20	0.85	17.00	0.75	15.00	
7.	Binding with plastic comb (includes costs of punching holes and comb).....per book.....	20	0.75	15.00	1.25	25.00	
8.	Binding with metal screw posts of suitable capacity (includes cost of screw post, insertion and tightening of fastener):						
(a)	Up to 2" capacity.....per screw post.....	10	0.75	7.50	1.50	15.00	
(b)	Up to 4" capacity.....per screw post.....	10	1.00	10.00	2.00	20.00	
(c)	Up to 6" capacity.....per screw post.....	10	1.25	12.50	3.00	30.00	
9.	Edge binding of large format drawings: Includes strip of binding paper along the spine and as many as four staples along bind edge.....per piece.....	100	0.65	65.00	0.85	85.00	
10.	Kraft-wrapping of bid packages (containing text and/or drawings) suitable for mailing.....per package.....	20	1.50	30.00	1.50	30.00	
11.	Provision and insertiong of 8-1/2 x 11" clear acetate cover sheets.....per 100 sheets....	10	15.00	150.00	15.00	150.00	
12.	Mounting of 3/16" foam-core board.....per square foot.....	200	2.50	500.00	2.00	400.00	

13.	Scanning and burn on a CD-R (includes printing on label or directly onto disk and paper sleeve).....						
(a)	Scan large format document.....per square foot.....	2,000	0.18	360.00			
(b)	Scan small format document (8-1/2 x 11").....per page.....	2,000	0.15	300.00			
(c)	Burn/Duplicate on CD-R.....per CD-R.....	10	8.00	80.00			
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$4,016.25	\$3,824.50		
DISCOUNT							
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$4,016.25	\$3,824.50		
				AWARDED			